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R277‐474. School Instruction and Human Sexuality 

Curriculum materials review committee means a committee formed at the district or school level, as determined by the 

local board of education or local charter board, that includes parents, health professionals, school health educators, and 

administrators, with at least as many parents as school employees. The membership of the committee shall be 

appointed and reviewed annually by the local board, shall meet on a regular basis as determined by the membership, 

and shall select its own officers. 
 

Tim Best 

Healthy Lifestyles Content Dir. 

Committee Chair 

Davis School District 

801‐402‐7850 

tbest@dsdmail.net 

 
Tagan Christensen 

Health/PE Teacher 

Clearfield High School 

801‐678‐3934 

tachristensen@dsdmail.net 

 
Margo Hill 

School Nurse Supervisor 

Davis County Health Dept. 

801‐402‐5960 

mhill@dsdmail.net 

 
Karen Mauerman 

Health Teacher 

Centerville Jr. High 

801‐541‐1528 

kmauerman@dsdmail.net 

 
Daniel Betancourt 

Lottery Parent / North 

North Layton Jr. High 

661‐427‐1162 

daniel.e.betancourt@gmail.com 

 
Lacey Christensen 

Lottery Parent / Central 

Kaysville/Knowlton El. 

781‐879‐3475 

ljchris13@gmail.com 
 
Margo Hill 
Nursing Supervisor 
Davis School District 
mhill@dsdmail.net 

Steve Gooch 

Lottery Parent / South 

West Bountiful El. 

801‐633‐4165 

steve.gooch@gmail.com 

 
Chris Hansen 

Lottery Parent / South 

Holbrook El. 

801‐209‐0417 

hansen‐chris@live.com 

 
Janica Meiners 

Lottery Parent / Central 

Davis High 

801‐444‐9659 

meiners5@q.com 

 
Carla Olsen 

Parent /Administrative Referral 

Bountiful High 

801‐244‐7629 

carla.h.olsen@hotmail.com 

 
Heather Taylor 

Lottery Parent / Central 

Stewart El./Centerville Jr. 

720‐234‐4753 

memmotth@yahoo.com 

 
Carey Yardley 

Parent /Administrative Referral 

Clearfield High 

385‐439‐7214 

uyardley@msn.com 


